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This map is intended to serve as an aid in
graphic representation only.  This information
is not warranted for accuracy or other purposes.
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(23) Michele Bramlett, (812)582-1461, MBRAMLET@idem.IN.gov
(22) Ricky Smith, (812)582-0011, RVSMITH@idem.IN.gov

(20) Tammy Haug, (812)380-1847, THAUG@idem.IN.gov

(10) Larry Smith, (317)232-0634, LASMITH@idem.IN.gov

(14) David Zier, (317)233-1136, DZIER@idem.IN.gov

(11) Patrick Burton, (260)433-4538, PBURTON@idem.IN.gov

(7) Ling Tapp, (574)245-4873, LTAPP@idem.IN.gov
(6) Adrianne Lenyo, (574)245-4882, ALENYO@idem.IN.gov

(3) Robert Strimbu, (219)464-0474, RSTRIMBU@idem.IN.gov
(4) Rick Reynolds, (574)245-4888, RREYNOLD@idem.IN.gov

(5) Paul Karkiewicz, (574)245-4887, PKARKIEW@idem.IN.gov

(1) Clifford Yukawa, (219)250-0350, CYUKAWA@idem.IN.gov

(2) Samuel Pierce , (219)314-9822, SCPIERCE@idem.IN.gov

(1) Sasa Dunovic, (219)252-3566, SDUNOVIC@idem.IN.gov

(17) Christopher Cissell, (317)234-8646, CCISSELL@idem.IN.gov

(1) Kevin Davis, (219)306-1240, KTDavis@idem.IN.gov

(12) Erin Bassett, (317)233-6869, EBASSETT@idem.IN.gov

(24) Susan Raisor, (812)358-2027, SRAISOR@idem@IN.gov

(9) Randall Hoffman, (219)252-3722, RHOFFMAN@idem.IN.gov

(19) Kurt Graham, (317)233-6866, KAGRAHAM@idem.IN.gov

18

(21) Daniel Roos, (812)582-0614, DROOS@idem@IN.gov

(13) Becky Hayes, (317)233-0033, RHAYES@idem.IN.gov

(19) Christopher Cissell, (317)234-8646, CCISSELL@idem.IN.gov

(5) Rick Reynolds, (574)245-4888, RREYNOLD@idem.IN.gov

(18) Erin Bassett, (317)233-6869, EBASSETT@idem.IN.gov 22
(16) Grant McKercher, (317)233-1812, GMCKERCH@idem.IN.gov

23

(15) Vaughn Ison, (317)233-0432, VISON@idem.IN.gov

24

(8) Clifford Yukawa, (219)250-0350, CYUKAWA@idem.IN.gov
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Indianapolis Central Office

(17) Christopher Cissell, (317) 234-8646, CCISSELL@idem.IN.gov
        

Air Compliance and Enforcement Section 3
Section Chief - Roger Letterman,  (317)232-8342

John Clevenger, (317) 233-6880, JCLEVENG@idem.IN.gov
        - Asbestos
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Northern Regional Office
Director - Jim Weingart, (574) 245-4875

Southwest Regional Office
Director - Nicholas Carr, (812) 919-2145

Southeast Regional Office
Director - Mark Amick, (812) 358-2027

Posey

Allen

Adams
Wells 

Monroe

Vander-
burgh

Pike

Gibson

Northwest Regional Office
Deputy Director - Rick Massoels, (219) 464-0491
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Pat Austin, (317) 234-3491, PAUSTIN@idem.IN.gov
        - Utilities
        - Cement Kilns

Air Compliance and Enforcement Section 2
Section Chief - Brooke Myer, (317) 233-1133

Air Compliance and Enforcement Section 1
Section Chief - Janusz Johnson, (317) 233-1134

(13) Becky Hayes, (317) 233-0033, RHAYES@idem.IN.gov

19

23

18

(19) Kurt Graham, (317) 233-6866, KAGRAHAM@idem.IN.gov
          - Sources: A-R
          - Steel Mini Mills

(15) Vaughn Ison, (317) 233-0432, VISON@idem.IN.gov

(11) Patrick Burton, (260) 433-4538, PBURTON@idem.IN.gov 20
(14) David Zier, (317) 233-1136, DZIER@idem.IN.GOV
       - Hazardous Waste Combustors
       - Pharmaceuticals

(10) Larry Smith, (317) 232-0634, LASMITH@idem.IN.gov 
      

Brock Jones, (317) 233-2721, BJONES2@idem.IN.gov
        - Open Burning Approvals
        - Vehicle Tampering

(12) Erin Bassett, (317) 233-6869, EBASSETT@idem.IN.gov
(1) Clifford Yukawa, (219) 250-0350, CYUKAWA@idem.IN.gov
Sources: M-R 
(1) Kevin Davis, (219) 306-1240, KTDAVIS@idem.IN.gov
       - Sources: S-Z
       - Integrated Steel Mills

(1) Sasa Dunovic, (219) 252-3566, SDUNOVIC@idem.IN.gov 
       - Sources: A-L
       - Whiting Refinery

(9) Randall Hoffman, (219) 252-3722, RHOFFMAN@idem.IN.gov

(8) Clifford Yukawa, (219) 250-0350, CYUKAWA@idem.IN.gov
       - Integrated Steel Mills

(20) Tammy Haug, (812) 380-1847, THAUG@idem.IN.gov

(23) Michele Bramlett, (812) 582-1461, MBRAMLET@idem.IN.gov

(21) Daniel Roos, (812) 582-0614, DROOS@idem.IN.gov

(5) Paul Karkiewicz, (574) 245-4887, PKARKIEW@idem.IN.gov
      - Sources: A-N

(6) Adrianne Lenyo, (574) 245-4882, ALENYO@idem.IN.gov

(7) Ling Tapp, (574) 245-4873, LTAPP@idem.IN.gov

(4) Rick Reynolds, (574) 245-4888, RREYNOLD@idem.IN.gov

(5) Rick Reynolds, (574) 245-4888, RREYNOLD@idem.IN.gov
      - Sources: O-Z 

(24) Susan Raisor, (812) 358-2027, SRAISOR@idem.IN.gov

(22) Ricky Smith, (812) 582-0011, RVSMITH@idem.IN.gov
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(2) Samuel Pierce, (219) 314-9822, SCPIERCE@idem.IN.gov
       
(3) Robert Strimbu, (219) 464-0474,RSTRIMBU@idem.IN.gov

(16) Grant McKercher, (317) 233-1812 GMCKERCH@idem.IN.gov
        

(19) Christopher Cissell, (317) 234-8646, CCISSELL@idem.IN.gov
        - Sources: S-Z

(18) Erin Bassett, (317) 233-6869, EBASSETT@idem.IN.gov
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